Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 152197								
Please record the attached document.											
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Christian PISELLA (2) Christophe KERGU (3) Laurent REYNARD (4) Renaud LAFONT (5) Pierre-Marie VISSE)	2. A.	NEXTE	address of receive ER MUNITI JTE DE LA VERSAILL CE	ONS MINIERE,				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	В.	Additional	name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes 🛭 No				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:									
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger								
		Security Agreement	Change of Name								
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: ALL; Janu	ary 25, 2012								
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/358	<u>8,719</u>	В.	Patent No.((s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No										
	C.	Title of Application: SAFET	Y AND ARMING DEV	ICE WI	TH BREAF	KABLE LOCE	<u> </u>				
5.		ne and address of party to whom c		6. Tota	l number of	applications and	patents involved: 1				
		cerning document should be maile	d:	7. Please ch		arge Deposit Account No. 15-046					
	Name: William P. Berridge Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
		. :									
9.	To lorig	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and beliginal document. Iliam P. Berridge, Registration Notthew C. Barthalow, Registration I	30,024	ı is true ar		nd any attached o nuary 26, 2012	copy is a true copy of the				

PATENT REEL: 027596 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT

		(I) Chris	tian PISELLA	(5)	Pierre-Marie VISSE				
(1-8)	Insert			•					
()	Name(s) of Inventor(s)		- '						
	0, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				The state of the s				
		In consi	deration of the sum of o	one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuable considersign, and hereby does assign, tran	deration paid			
(9)	Insert Name of		TER Munitions						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 13 route de la Minière – 78000 - Versailles – France							
(11)	Insert Identification	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as Safety and arming device with breakable lock							
	such as Title, Case	Mary Control of the C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		and the second s	·			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Doc	ket No. 152197	·					
		for which the	undersigned has (have)	executed an applic	cation for patent in the United State	es of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application			esperiment of the second secon		and the second s			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. ay	oplication Serial Number	er 13/358,7	19				
	Identification for filed applications	filed Jar	pplication Serial Number nuary 26, 2012		**************************************				
any app the Ass claims reexam resultin entire i assigna identifi	olication or continuation or disignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authons from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and the nent is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned hereb	s to execute all privision thereof, or nobtaining evide is to execute all ponal Convention is to perform all a ted States patent rizes and request the said Assigne that he has not exist heirs, successoy grants the firm or desirable in o	apers necessary in connic any patent or reissue a more and going forward apers and documents and for Protection of Industration of the Assignee. In the Assignee of the enecuted, and will not exert, assigns and legal report OLIFF & BERRIDGE and with the	pplication based the with such interferent perform any actival Property or similar by the property of the power to the property of the United Tules of the United With the property of the United With the United With the Property of the United With the Uni	which may be necessary in connectional are agreements. To obtain, maintain or confirm by reconstruction and all Letters Patents of the Universants that he has full right to conts in conflict herewith, and agrees insert on this assignment any furtion of the States Patent and Trademark Office.	coperate with ction with issue or ited States convey the s that this			
	January 25, 2012				(1	(CEAL)			
Date	January 25, 2012		Inventor Signature	in-at \$.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ (SEAL)			
Date	January 25, 2012		Inventor Signature	mye	Reymond				
Date	January 25, 2012		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	24	lafont	(SEAL)			
Date	January 25, 2012				Marie Visse				
Date	3 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2		_						
Date Date	· ·								
Date	<u> </u>								
	This assignment should pro	ferably be signe	l before: (a) a Notary P	ublic if within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	e the U.S.A. If			
	T 3E 2010		Witness	Christia	n M. Celanie Bauhu - Labore				
Date	January 25, 2012		Witness	Marie	Saulu - Labore	X			
			11.24.200		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	-			

PATENT REEL: 027596 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 01/26/2012